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ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported
into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 9th December 1916, together with the Quantities
imported in the Corresponding Week of the Years 1914 and 1915.

Animals, living : —
Oxen, Bulls, Cows, and Calves ...
Sheep and Lambs
Swine
Horses

Fresh Meat : —
Beef (including Refrigerated and Frozen)
Mutton „ „ „
Pork „ „ „
Meat, unenumerated, Fresh (including

Refrigerated and Frozen)
Salted or Preserved Meat : —

Bacon
Beef
Hams
Pork
Meat, unenumerated, salted
Meat, preserved, otherwise than by salting

(including Tinned and Canned)
Dairy Produce and Substitutes : —

Butter
Margarine ... . . ... ...

Milk, Fresh, in cans or drums ...
,, Cream
,, Condensed ...
„ Preserved, other kinds

ECCRS
Poultry ...
•Game
Rabbits, dead (Fresh and Frozen)
Lard ...
•Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour: —

Wheat
Wheat Meal and Flour ...
Barley
Oats

Beans ...
Maize or Indian Corn

(Fruit, Raw : —
Apples
Apricots and Peaches
Bananas
Ch erries
Currants ...
Gooseberries
Grapes
Lemons
Oranges
Pears
Plains
Strawberries
Unenumerated

Hay
.'Straw ...
Moss Litter
Hops
Locust Beans ...
Vegetables, Raw : —

Onions
Potatoes ...
Tomatoes ... ... ...

Vegetables, Dried
„ Preserved by canning
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Gt. Hundreds

Value £

Cwts.

t >
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»
Bunches

Cwts.
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Tons

Cwts.

Bushels
Cwts

Value £
Cwts.

i>

1914.

9

525

165,328
65,566
18,699

9,938

102,044
415

11,302
4,916
2,763

18,769

59,464
46,364
15,562

172
22,619

998
304,028

1,765
1,427
6,957

19,506

2,361 500
328,100

74,000
225,500

14,866
54,400

1,569,700

117,097
3

156,309

1,711
2J841

197,704
5,192

521
56

275
5,027

16,376

162,734
18

15,672
3 807

11 541
10,154

Quantities.

1915.

—

33

204,841*
56,485
10,449

10,156

103,635
652

12,634
138
557

11,178

69,495
62,694
84,236

• 540
39,362

381
230,982

8,975
443

6,187
14,246

2,427,900
132,400
412,500
384,800

51,437
2,090

1,559,900

71.233

-37,959

7,910
6,026

241,327
3,589

1,799

480
5 219

171,655
45

28 607
1 644
2 080
6,358

1916.

90

77

203,409*
59,798
13,300

15,703

186,958
627

26,744
625
358

36,239

46,711
77,825
54,393

14,193
640

263,024
1,991

74
14,798
22,552

1 235 800
162,700
140,000

9,400
145,840
62,040

659,100

109,930

96,756

12 937
15,468

136 774
7 148

634
8

344

140 904
13

13 826
590

13 202
2,522

* Including certain Importations made in previous weeks, particulars of which could
Statistical Office, Custom House, London, llth Deecmber 1916.

not be given at the time.
H. V. READE.


