THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, DECEMBER 15, 1916.

ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported into the United Kingdom in the Week ended 9th December 1916, together with the Quantities imported in the Corresponding Week of the Years 1914 and 1915.

•

2

		·					Quantities.		
							1914.	1915.	1916.
Animals, living	z :								<u></u> _
Oxen, Bu		rs, and	Calves			Number	9		90
Sheep and	l Ĺamb	s				31			
Swine			•••				. —		_
Horses		•••				,,	525	33	77
resh Meat :	-								
Beef (incl	uding F	Refriger	ated ar	nd Fro	zen)	Cwts.	165,328	204,841*	203,409
Mutton	"	,, ,,			,	"	65,56 6	56,485	59,798
Pork	,,	,,			, ·	,,	18,699	10,449	13,300
Meat, un	enume	rated,	Fresh	(incl	ding		•		-
Refrige				`		,,	9,938	10,156	15,703
salted or Prese						,,,	,		•
Bacon						37	102,044	103,635	186,958
Beef			•••			,,	415	652	627
Hams							11,302	12,634	26,744
Pork						23	4,916	138	625
Meat, une						17	2,763	557	358
Meat, pres						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2,100		
(includ					•	· · ·	18,769	11,178	36,239
				eu)	•••	17	10,703	11,170	00,200
Dairy Produce		losuluu					50 464	60.405	46 711
Butter	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	>>	59,464	69,495 69,694	46,711
Margarine		•••	•••	•••	•••		46,364	62,694	77,825
Cheese	··· .	•••		•••	•••	"	15,562	84,236	54,393
Milk, Fre		ans or (drums	•••	•••	,,,			. —
" Cre		•••	•••	•••		"	172	· 540	. —
	densed		•••		•••	,,	22,619	39,362	14,193
" Pre	served,	other k	inds	•••	•••	,,	998	381	. 640
Eggs		•••	•••	•••		Gt. Hundreds	304,028	230,982	263,024
Poultry	••• ·					Value £	1,765	8,975	1,991
Jame			•••	•••		,,	1,427	443	74
Rabbits, dead	Fresh a	and Fro	zen)			Cwts.	6,957	6,187	14,798
ard			,		•••	,,	19,506	14,246	22,552
Corn, Grain, M			· · <u> </u>			,,	,	,	,
Wheat			•••				.2,361,500	2,427,900	1,235,800
Wheat M		Flour				"	328,100	132,400	162,700
Barley						29	74,000	412,500	140,000
Oats		•••	•••	•••	•••	"	225,500	384,800	9,400
Peas	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	14,866	51,437	145,840
Beans	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	>3	54,400		
	···		•••	•••	•••	, ,,		2,090	62,040
Maize or B	Indian	Uorn	•••	•••	•••	>3	1,569,700	1,559,900	659,100
Truit, Raw :							115 005	71.000	100.00
Apples.			•••	•••	•••	**	117,097	71,233	109,930
Apricots a	ind Pea	ches	•••	•••	•••		3		
Bananas	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Bunches	156,309	37,959	96,756
Cherries	•••	•••			•••	Cwts.	—		—
Currants	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	—		—
Gooseberr	ies	•••		•••	•••		—		
Grapes			•••	• • •			1,711	7,910	12,937
Lemons	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		2,841	6,026	15,468
Oranges		•••		•••		,,	197,704	241,327	136,774
Pears		•••				31	5,192	3,589	7,148
Plums		•••							
Strawbern						27		i	
Unenume						1	521	1,799	634
Hay						,, Tons	56		8
Straw				•••					_ (
Moss Litter	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	31	275	480	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Crata			344
Hops	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	5,027	5,219	
Locust Beans	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	16,376		
Vegetables, Ra	w:								
Onions	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Bushels	162,734	171,655	1 4 0,904
Potatoes	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	18	45	13
Tomatoes	•••	•••	•••			,,	15,672	28,607	13,826
	rated					Value \pounds	3,807	1,644	590
Unenume									
Unenume Vegetables, Di				•••		Cwts.	11,541	2,080 .	13,202

* Including certain Importations made in previous weeks, particulars of which could not be given at the time. Statistical Office, Custom House, London, 11th Deecmber 1916. H. V. READE.

2352